
LEADERSHIP FLORIDA 
Connect Class 11 Selection Committee 

COMMITTEE CHAIR:  Henry Mack 
Florida Department of Education 

 (Connect Class 9)  
 

Cristina Abreu 
Nielsen 
Connect Class 5 | Calusa 
cristina.abreu@nielsen.com (813) 334-4362 
 
Stevie Freeman-Montes 
City of Sarasota 
Connect Class 9 | Calusa 
stevie.freeman-montes@sarasotafl.gov (941) 263-6314 
 
Chris Dawson 
GrayRobinson 
Connect Class 6 | East Central 
Christopher.Dawson@gray-robinson.com (850) 449-0066 
 
Chev Lovett 
Organize Florida 
Connect Class 9 | East Central 
chev@organizeflorida.org (321) 800-2095 
 
Ashley Boxer 
Broward Health 
Connect Class 10 | Gold Coast 
aboxer@browardhealth.org (954) 473-7487 
 
Safiya Brea 
Chen Moore & Associates 
Connect Class 8 | Gold Coast 
sbrea@chenmoore.com (954) 730-0707x1008 
 
Janiece Davis 
Florida Department of Health 
Connect Class 9 | Gulfstream 
Janiece.Davis@gmail.com (561) 671-4094 
 
Cara Perry 
Florida Atlantic University 
Connect Class 7 | Gulfstream 
perryc@fau.edu (772) 332-0515 
 
Chris Hagan 
Gilmore Hagan Partners 
Connect Class 10 | Northeast 
chris.hagan@gilmorehagan.com (904) 396-9963 
 

Heather Houston 
Dalton Agency 
Connect Class 4 | Northeast 
hhouston@daltonagency.com (904) 398-5222 
 
Gretchen Clarke 
UWF Center for Cybersecurity 
Connect Class 7 | Northwest 
gclarke@uwf.edu (850) 637-2767 
 
Reggie Ellis 
Florida A&M University 
Connect Class 9 | Northwest 
reginald.ellis@famu.edu (850) 561-2849 
 
Mario Bailey 
Converge Government Affairs 
Connect Class 9 | Southeast 
mariojbailey@gmail.com (205) 246-3932 
 
Merdochey LaFrance 
Verizon 
Connect Class 6 | Southeast 
mt.lafrance@gmail.com (786) 618-7237 
 
Tina Ekblad 
Morris-Depew Associates 
Connect Class 5 | Southwest 
tekblad@m-da.com (239) 337-3993 
 
Ryan King 
Hertz Corporation 
Connect Class 7 | Southwest 
ryan.king@hertz.com (239) 301-7460 
 
Eric Johnson 
Hillsborough Community College 
Connect Class 9 | West Central 
ejohnson71@hccfl.edu (813) 253-7560 
 
Callie Neslund 
The Mosaic Company 
Connect Class 3 | West Central 
callie.neslund@mosaicco.com (863) 797-5618 
 


